

GRADS' DADS TO CELEBRATE FATHER'S DAY WITH A CLOSE SHAVE AT MIAMI LIGHTHOUSE PRE-K GRADUATION

MIAMI – The proud pre-kindergarten graduates of the Miami Lighthouse Learning Center for Children™ will share the spotlight with their Dads at a special Father's Day celebration, featuring a luxurious facial grooming experience presented by The Art of Shaving, on Thursday morning, June 6. The graduation event will begin at 10 a.m. at Miami Lighthouse for the Blind and Visually Impaired, 601 Southwest 8th Avenue in the Lighthouse Learning Center.

Following a graduation ceremony, shaving cream will then be applied to fathers' faces with the help of blind preschoolers, which will give the children a multisensory experience. A master barber will treat fathers to a special shaving experience, highlighted by The Art of Shaving's 4 Elements of the Perfect Shave®. The fathers will be treated to a relaxing escape with a hot towel and a protective layer of pre-shave oil. The shave experience will finish with moisturizing After Shave Balm and a spritz of The Art of Shaving's signature cologne.

The Miami Lighthouse Learning Center™ offers a first-of-its-kind inclusive pre-kindergarten program for both blind and sighted three- and four-year-old students. This year's graduating class is the third since the program began in 2016. The Lighthouse Learning Center for Children™ has completed the accreditation process and is a recognized Accredited Professional Preschool Learning Environment (APPLE- certified). Accreditation is a rigorous and invigorating process confirming the centers commitment to high quality teacher- child interactions, and a safe and secure learning environment for all children.

"We are so proud of our pre-kindergarten graduates and grateful for the involvement of their fathers and mothers," said Virginia Jacko, President and CEO of Miami Lighthouse. "Thanks to The Art of Shaving, our graduation will involve children and parents in an experience to be enjoyed by the entire family."

Media are advised to arrive at Miami Lighthouse by 10 a.m.

###

Cameron Ehren Sisser

Vice President for External Relations
Miami Lighthouse for the Blind and Visually Impaired, Inc.
Florida Heiken Children's Vision Program, LLC
601 SW 8th Avenue
Miami, FL 33130

Phone: 786-362-7515 Cell: 305-582-0445

It's Possible to See Without Sight™

Visit our website to make a donation: miamilighthouse.org